BTI Hoxie

BTI Great Bend (800) 817-9921

Invoice To Account No: 3408

Deliver To CE
e e o E l
MOSS, INC T 1. MOSS, INC | g e R\!lgE INVO 5
TIM MOSS nvoice Number: 77638
9915 W RD 40 N i
9915 W RD 40 N SELDEN KS 67757 b 12/5/207
SELDEN KS 67757 ) : ' Location 6
Work Order Number 128946
Payment Type e
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: sl Finane
Prv Phone: ] PrvPhone: T Page: 1 of 1
Make/Model: - ter: Serial Number: EqID: T R

<
©
g

JOHN DEERE 8770

9770STS/3105/GTVA/10 Retail
CORRECTION:

R&I VERTICAL AUGER GEAR CASE
Loosened and removed drive chain
Removed chain guard and drive sprocket
Attached stand to gear case
Loosened and removed all hardware and lower gear case
Installed in reverse order

BTl Bucklin (800) 334
1361 West Hwy 24 BTI Greensburg (8gs) 72:-3?? 2220) 826-3271
Hoxie, KS 67740 BTI Ness City  (800) 572 3957 (7§‘;) 723-333
(844) 688-4362 BTI Pratt (800) 573 5606 (n o) 282410
(785) 675-8207 BT Hoxie (844) 688-436

(620) 672-5606 pﬂg
(785)675-8207 JOHN
(620) 793-350¢

Fleet No

1H09770SHAG735954 TLMe770

Labor: $480.00 -~ Parts=—$0000 OL&M: $0.00 — ~—=<Misc; $0.00 =~ Sub-Total: $430.00
il e e
/"4 ‘-b-“‘-._ \““
9770STS/3105/GTVAI20 Retait — f 7 ‘-\\ . "
CORRECTION: -—? “) :——7'( il ! X
Recon grain tank verticaléu}cfer gear casy-:} '.M_-W -~ ,i i \
Disassembled gear cas¢ | _ - ,/1.___ f {ﬂ_. i .‘; \ )
Replaced all required béarings R - // i / i } :
Replaced shafts / -l ‘ l; f ff / i,' I
Replaced gears = / { / Fi { ; F J
Replaced shims, etg - / { ’ 7
Reassembled in reversesorder———————=% e b T P e
Set up per TM T T — P e
Part Number Description % - _g%_{_}_% Mﬁﬁ Ta_an:l
19M7843 e SCREW e . - )
M g T 00~ 526 5.2 :
24H1533 _anlﬁ: T e i 2007
1.00 12.98 12.98 $12.98 N
AH138955 SHIMKIT
1.00 552.40 556240 $552.40 N
AH211923 HOUSING, A
2.00 28.10 28.10 $56.20 N
AH90963 SEAL
2.00 32.39 3239 $64.78 N
AH96585 BALL BEARI
1.00 985.99 985.99 $985.99 N
130137 HOUSING
H 1.00 146.96 146.96 $146.96 N
H215085 SHAFT, LOW
0.78 40
TIE BAND 30.00 0.78 $23 N

H77698

CONTINILIED AN AMEwvY o .



v 6 = wdl Rl % B8V O, >t P e
S ’;W 1‘7“ ) i’ ‘m&}"‘\p 2, W

BTI Hoxle
BTI Buckl E
1361 West Hwy 24 BTI Green:burg ::gg; ;g;-;gga ol b
Hoxie, KS 67740 BTI Ness City (800) 572_225: :ggg) ;23'333] ‘s
(844) 688-4362 BTI Pratt (800) 573-5606 (620) oo 2410 .
(785) 675-8207 BT Hoxle (844) 688-4362 (785) 67522333 JOHN DEERE :
BTl Great Bend (800) 817-99 &
21 (620) 793-3500
Invoice To Account No: 3408 Deliver To £
T L MOSS, INC [Timoss,ine s SERVICE INVOICE :
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40 N nvolce Number: 776385
9915 W RD 40 N SELDEN KS 67757 DNES Cate 12/5/12023
SELDEN KS 67757 Location 6
Work Order Number 128946 L
Payment Typa E
Bus Phone: Bus Phone 7 mnance
Prv Phone Prv Phone: n Page 20of 11
- ]
Make/Model Meter: Serial Number Eq D Fleet No-
JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHA0735954 TLM3770
&
9770STS/3105/GTVA/20 Retail |
H96149 BUSHING 1.00 34.70 34.70 $34. 70 N
H96267 COMPRESSIO 1.00 8.12 812 $8.12 N
H96294 GEAR 2.00 264.95 264.95 $529 90 N
JD8524 BALL BEARI 2.00 26.33 26.33 $52.66 N
N71921 SNAP RING 2.00 7.14 7.14 $14.28 N
T146246 WASHER 2.00 3.92 392 $7.84 N
Labor: $495.00 Parts: _&;_0_9,61———’?—70:&% $0.00—— ~—Miac;_§0.00 Sub-Total: $3,004.67
-,/"_':::—:“'_p . I S, E\\-\
SWOSTSMIWMH S, ~
CORRECTION® = o
Adjusted all chains & belts \\-\ ™,
Loosened jam nuts “ \
Adjusted all chains and A \
Tightened jam nuts ! i
|
Part Number NetPrice  Gktended Prifs Taxed ing
03M7359 4.00 / 0 N
H223212 197.784 7.78 N
= “al
Labor: $441.00 Parts: $205.78 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 - _A‘z“f Sug;’[o(al: $646.78
" ==
. r"‘M ;-—’:ﬂ'—
ALL/9002/SHP/590 Retail B - - = ==
CORRECTION:
Performed John Deere Inspection on combine in shop
i Quantity List Price tPrice  Extended Price TYaxed ind
Miscell, Description
37900 PTS DISC ALLOW 100 33660 33660  (5336.60) N
ROLLBACK®6 SVC ROLLBACK INSPECTION DISC/H -1.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 (8$1,050.00) N
; : q Sub-Total: ($336.60
Labor: $1,050.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: ($1,386.60) u ( )
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->

A FELURRP Vo o FEWY A

P L el "-’!ﬁ\‘:ﬂ?;@&




BTl Hoxie

1361 West Hwy 24
Hoxie, KS 67740
(844) 688-4362
(785) 675-8207

Invoice To Account No: 3408 Deliver To:
T L MOSS, INC T L MOSS, INC
N
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40
SELDEN KS 67757

9915 W RD 40 N
SELDEN KS 67757

S

BTI Bucklin 723-3331 (620) 723- 3331

BT Greensburg (888; 572-2251 (785) 798-241¢
BTINess CItY ) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606
BTl Pratt 844) 688-4362 (785) 675-8207
BTI goxal:Ben d (800)817-9921 (620) 793-3500
BTI Gre

SERVICE INY

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Location:

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Page:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: , Fleet No:
. Serial Number: Eq ID:
Make/Mode!: Meter: e rp—s
54 TL
JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHA07359
9770STS/6404/FHD/10 Retail
CORRECTION:
R&! feeder house drive chain
Removed shields
Separated and replaced drive chain
Replaced chain idlers as needed
Adjusted chain and reinstalled shields
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price
AFH205780 IDLER SPRO 2.00 47.75 47.75 $95.50
AXE80366 CNESEEHRIN i —— 100 145.94 145.94 $145.94
H172475 GU*D‘E,.—— & i —_— N—"’-'——_.,
I = e 1‘00 “‘32494___x 32.94 $32.94
g —= — S
il Parts: $274.3 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00—— Subslotal: $362.88

8770STS/3051/10 Retaif |
CORRECTION 'y
R& SLIP CLUTCH / /

/

Loosened chain lens

Removed ang rep cﬁd mplete shp clutch assembl

Reassembjed on

L\

9770STS/7555/T D/10 Retai
CORRECTION:

R&l TOP DOOR SEAL

Removed door and installed
new sea|
Reassembled to specification

Labor; g4 77.00

I ﬁ
J =y
: £

T T & i

Es st L et A1 e




Meter:

Serial Number:

N DEERE 9770

Eq ID:

Fleet No:
1H09770SHAQ735954 TLM9770

0STS/4483/FHCC/20 Retail
RECTION:

feeder house conveyor chain adjustment assembly.
assembled adjustment assembly.

pected all parts.

placed any worn or broken parts as needed.
assembled in reverse order.

htened chain to proper specification.

st operated to verify proper operation.

Part Number Description - Quanti Cint Pifcie Notprice  Extended Price Taxed ind

: e W I 3.67 3.67 $3.67 N
H219634 /,o‘-@e’:‘f ' e 1,00 T
e

101 34 $101.34 N
_,,- ==

— . ‘n\.

Labor: Parts: $105.01 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: so.oo ) e Sub%cal $270.01

9770STS/3353/SABI25 # D
CORRECTION: f

Adjusted shoe auger gear backlash

Applied PM38654 wh ars were

installed the wood
Aligned gears until
Tightened clamps /
Did job code

fﬁﬂy%seshed and backed

e

parts: $0.00 oL&M: $0.00 Misc; -$0:00 ___— Sub-Total: $265.50
Labor: $265.50 - a — e

770STS/M 357/UAD/10 Retail

RRECTION:
iigl UNLOADlNG AUGER DRIVE BELT

joner
Loosened unioading auger drive chain tensio

al
Removeg 3:}’:33‘;‘“9 auger drive pelt shielding

e order
d drivel and remstalled new oné in revers




EEL -9921 (0£0) 793-3500
\FOR O I=0LV/S BTI Great Bend (800) 81/
V

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 3408

Deliver To:

Invoice Number: 776385
TLMOSS, INC TL MOSS, INC Invoice Date: 12/5/2023
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40 N Location: 6
~ -3 R
9915 W RF:T&R? SELDEN KS 67757 Work Ordar Nmbar: 1.28946
SELDEN KS 677F Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone Bus Phone: Page: 5of 11
Prv Phone Prv Phone: - Fleet No:
MakeModel - Meter: Serial Number: EqID
JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770
9770STS/1357/UAD/10 Retail
cen. % : 177.00
Labor: $177.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 SHGFOELE  §
9770STS/5183/'UAD/10 Retail
CORRECTION:
R&! UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE PULLEY
Removed unloading auger drive belt from gearcase drive pulley
Removed self locking nut from gear case pullgy.——— R — —
'nstalled puller to remove pulley -~ T sy, - ‘—.-__‘_
Reinstalied in reverse order—-— - — —— e e, ﬁ“--\_
Torgued as requiras¥nd Testeq o, N
- ..—.‘\"-\. \\.
. TG
Part Number Description Net®rice Exte d Price Taxed Ind
AH151853 ;-—7"1 BALL BEARI 106.22, $1e§.22 N
HB2812 / J Lock M2 8.05 “\ sax{s N
£ J L
y 4
Labor: $43.50 / F Partst=—$ty4 27 Sub-Tota’: $157.77
“ - £ = - s
/ I', _.-/ fl‘ _4/
ST70STS/5105/UAD/ 10 RetaiT—————— = P
CORRECTION: P /
R&I UNLOADING AUGER DRIVE CYLINDER I __._,;‘I
o
- - e
Relieved pressure to unioading auger engage cylinder and removed hoses B S
Removed pins at each end of cyiin N \ S e
Removed & reinstalied in reverse order as required & testeders B S e
Part Number Description Q ity i i i ende
uantit List Price Net Price Ext d Price  Taxed Ind
AH176248 HYDRAULIC 1.00 575.78 57578 57578 N

Labor: $88.50

Parts: $57573 OL&M: $0.00

Misc: $0.00

Sub-Total: $664.28

97703'!'8/6080/AI18 Retail
CORRECTION:




oice To Account No: 3408

L MOSS, INC
M MOSS

Deliver To:

TL MOss, INC
9915 W RD 40 N

SELDEN KS 67757

915 W RD 40 N
ELDEN KS 67757

Jus Phone:
’rv Phone: Bus Phone:

Prv Phone:
ake/Model: | —

Mt R = 2 LY LY

— SERVICE

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date;

Location:
Work Order Number:

Payment Type:

Meter:
JOHN DEERE 9770

Serial Number:

Page:

Eq ID: Flee

1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770

9770STS/6080/A/18 Retail
ROTATED ALL DISCHARGE BEATER STRIPS

Raised chopper up and lowered bottom plate
Loosened and removed drive belt
Removed bolts from strips and removed
Rotated strips

Installed and put together in reverse order
Verified operation

Labor: $442.50 Parts: $0'09_‘,- _

M: ~$0,00—————Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $-

S ——
9770STS/51 Wetaﬂ
CORRECTION .
R&| SHOE FAN & CONVEYORT

Loosened shoe fan and P
Removed hardware atta
Removed and installed _
Installed hardware ang ugr’
T‘\ghtened belt to spefiipe

9770STS/1357/SFA0 Retall e e T

CORRECTlON'- & CONVEYOR AUGER BELT

R&l SHOE FAN
Removed belt
installed belt _
PULLEY
part Numbe!
AH220916 IDLER, DL

AHO7031

st Price Net Price
uut - HUY6e 16389
1.00 50.10 50.10



1 (785) 796-£410 ,

BTI Hoxie BT| Greensbu'd 72-2251
1361 West Hwy 24 BTI Ness ( ) 573-5606 06 (620) 672- -5606 X
- z - Hoxie, KS 67740 BTl Pratt ¢88-4362 (785) 675- g:gg
l - (844) 688-4362 BTI Hoxle d (800) 317-9921 (620) 793-
(785) 675-8207 gTI Great B
ive |nvoice Number:
Invoice To Account No: 3408 o gi:l%r(—%—'r//,/ﬂ Invoice Date:
%r&Ar\rCA(ZiSQ e 9915 W RD 40 N Location:
0015 W RD 40 N SELDEN KS 67757 Work Order Number:
SELDEN KS 67757 payment Type:
Bus Phone Bus Phone: page:
Prv Phone: L Fleet
Pr Phone :
rv Phone — ) Gerial Number: Eq ID:
MakeMode| Meter: s o —,
AO
FOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SH
9770STS/1357/SFA/10 Retail O 0.71 071
HDW Bulk Hardware :
s as -Total: $-
Labor: $265.50 Parts: $221.60 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-To
9770STS/6404 TED/10 Retail
CORRECTION
R&! TAILING ELEVATOR RETURN AUGER DRIVE CHAIN
Loosenec chain tensioner —— SO
Removec chain M__.,-ae‘-‘ S e ——
Installec new chain T e e . "~'--____\
Tightened chain tensi T —“"——-__‘ s
>l
Pa:: Number Description Quanti List Price Price M
AE23539 LINK CHAIN J ]L‘lf 43, 36; iﬁ‘a_\%
g § G—— P $0.00 J[:——f igt: $0.00 / Sub T
-Totel: §
;' °“""'7 f"?t
9770STS/4159/CGDAO/ Retail A= "" / / / )
CORRECTION: /' /
R&l clean grain driye dfer{each)y "=
Loosened belt ot i i—~——-——~— )
Replaced idler o /
-n"""‘r‘
o >

Adjusted belt to gauge

C
- ,«W
N il

Labor: $52.50

. ,M T
10 80,00-ccsis=pisc:  $0.00

Sub-Total:

9770STS/3351/UTA/10 Retail
CORRECTION:



1361
Hoxlew:;t Hwy 24 BTl Bucklin  (g0q)3
+KS 67740 BTl Greensbur 34-4823 (620) 826-3
844) 688 TIN 9 (888) 723-333 o
-4362 essCity  (800) 572 (620) 723-3331
(785) 675-8207 gg Pratt (800 573-2251 (785) 798-2410
-5606 (6 |
B zo;de (844) e ((71;0) 672-5606
reatBend (800) 5”“8”_992 5)675-8207 JOHN DEERE
Invoice To Account No: 3408 1 (620) 793-3500
T L MOSS, INC Deliver To:
TIM MOSS TL
MOS
BT W B 40 N 1L MOSS, ING SERVICE INVOICE
SELDEN KS 6775 SELB RD 40N Invoice Number: 776385
7 EN KS 67757 Invoice Date: 12/5/2023
Location:
6
Bus Phone: Work Order Number: 128946
Prv Phone: Bus Phone: Rament ype: Finance
Prv Phone:
Make/Model: Page: 8 of 11
JOHN DEERE 9770 Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770
9770STS/3351/UTA/10 Retail
Removed & Installed upper tailing auger bearing.
Removed upper tailings drive chain.
Removed sprocket.
Removed bearings.
Installed new bearings.
Reinstalled in reverse.
Reinstalled in reverse
Part Number Description Quantity List Price NetPrice  Extended Price Taxedn
26M6787 SHAFT KEY 2.00 11.07 11.07 $22.14 I
26M7008 o - e 10.60 10.60 $10.60
AH133191 a0 1685 =108 B
— 1.00 320’.82\&\\320.8\2‘\\ $320.82
—7.00 f————?-ﬂs" ~Z.08 52832
H103265 / 33
1.00 4213 4213 4R 13
H154731 f2 60 14075 $8150

40"55
[
LisgPnice

.05

JD39104

!iscellaneous
37501

9770STS/1 351/RAD/10
CORRECTlON :
R&l RADIATOR PROPELLER

| diator propeller i
d and replaced 12
Reea operation

s required

ncluding pearing @

o Quantity List Price
restes 7 pescription 1 00 10.88
ription

Part MU= pDFL

Skt PRESSE Misc: $0.00

233854 oL&M: $0.00

50 Parts: 51 0-88
Labor: $58-

Net Price

Net T 7=

94.05

Net Price

10.88

Sub-Total:

Extended Price Taxed

$10.88

$69.38

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BTl BUCKIf® (888) 7427 L. ¢ 798-2410
ur 5951 (785) “
gI GreensbUd 005 572-225 (620) 672-5606 1

BTl Hoxie 4 L
1361 West MY BT Nes® (800) 57359 (785) 675-6207  JOHN
Horie, KS 67750 e 688437 620) 793-3500
‘Z 'L (844) 688-4362 BTl Ho’degend (800) 817-9921 (6
-8207 BTl Great
(785) 675-82
SERVICE INVOI
77€
ice Number: 1215
Deliver To Invoiceé ‘ 4
Invoice To Account No: 3408 — W 'nvol'_(;ec;?;:-
TL MOSS, INC 9915 W RD 40 N : i
:H DEN KS 67757 Work Order Number X,

TIM MOSS
payment Type:

9915 W RD 40 N

SELDEN KS 67757
Bus Phone: —//’iage;_’,’/
Fleet No:

Bus Phone ’J
Prv Phone _ —— .
_ ID:
Prv Phone - - — Serial Number Eq
TLM9770

1H09770SHA0735954

[

Make/Mode!

JOMHN DEERE 8770

9770STS/9002/CMS/41 Retail
CORRECTION _

Performed complete combine machine service.

Changed engine oil and filter

Changed engine air filters

C‘waﬂéec engine gear case oil and filter.

Changed hydraulic oil and filter.

Changed hydro filter

Changed cab filters
Changed reverser oi
Changed rotor gear case oil.
Changed primary countershaft gearcase oil. =" T e——

Changecd transmission oil. e : :

Changed final drive oil. I o B S

= - T \"-\.
—h__,_- 1—\.__‘

= ..

i
Changec water sepamgibr—
—-s___n‘ & \\

Greasec entire.machine.
Net P'rice\\ ended Rrice T

Cleaned out radiator and oil co;u.e:s,
Part Number /:l}" Descriptiog—- il X
/ / ELEM%Z’ 79.47 $7947

AH? 15833  A— , it izt Pri
& ¥ i 79.32 $237.96

-

"

AH12844¢ / / Hydraulic &
AH212295 ; REP |
A . / wile : 13196 / $131
H220870 : o [___L___J S/ - 161.89 ,/ $181.80
ARTFICTER - R P 4956 4956 .
RE509672 FILTER ELE e P
b 26337 263% $26.33
RE525523 e FILTERELE 0 ey :
TY22062 e S - __1.00. #;__g.gz_.- 100.57 $100.57
TY24416 GREASE — — - 61.30 61.30 $61.30
2.00 7.49
TY26815 80W-90 Oil Gallon 5.00 40.62 7.49 $14.98
TY6296 80W90 QUART 14‘00 12‘0 40.62 $203.10
' .06 12.06 $168.84
Labor: $1,188.00 ; :
Parts: $1,235.87 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $2,423.8
' -Total: ,423.8

9770STS/6063/TB/E/10 Retail
CORRECTION:



BTI Buckj
TIGreen:bur (B00) 3344523 (620) 826-3271
Ness City 9 2888) 723-3331 (620) 723-3331
BTI Pratt 800) 572-2251 (785) 798-2410
BliHoxe  00)573-5606 (620)672-5606
BTl Great (844) 6884362 (785) 6758207 JOHNDEERE
end (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-3500

Invoice To Account No: 3408

T L MOSS, INC \1 Deliver To:
—_
TIM MOSS TLMOSS, INC SERVICE INVOICE
9915 W RD 40 N 9915 W RD 40 N Invoice Number: 776385
SELDEN KS 67757 SELDEN KS 67757 Invoice Date: 12/5/2023
Location: 6
Bus Ph Work Order Number: 128946
u one: i
Brv Phone: Bus Phone: Payment Type Finance
' Prv Phone: ,
Make/Model: Rags 100
\JOHN p— Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
9770 1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770 J
9770STS/6063/TB/E/10 Retail
R&! tail board vane (each)
Lowered chopper fully
Removed chopper tailboard vane hardware
Reinstalled in reverse
Part Number Description a_;aan%g %ﬁsﬁe Net Price :’ﬂ; E____—m"d;g:ﬁocg Taxed Ind ":
19M7866 SCREW : - X 3y
LOCK NUT 36.00 1.13 1.13 $40.68
k1S LH 2.00 57.87 57.87 $115.74 N
HXE36439 Vane, LH, _ S S T ———_51.25 5125 $51.25 N
HXE 36441 - VA 'ﬁ_,_,_———-"_—" Y 54.82“-A“*~5_4\32 §109.64 »
HXE36443 = o ,00 697 69287~ §138.52 N
VANE 0Bz A2 T$54.02 N
HXE80252 , 700 59. 5p 59.56 $1 13_\‘ 2 N
HXE80254 ¥ / ’
; ! J
/ /

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




800) 334-4823 (620

BTI Hoxie 8T Bucklin ( 723-3331
ggg) 723-3331 (620)
- - =16 Viest-Hiny 23 BTI Greensburd (00~ 72.2251 (785)798-2410
- rible /K5 Br740 BTINess CIYY—300) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606
(844) 688-4362 ) (%) 6684362 (785)675-6207  JOHNDEmRg
785) 675- K -3500
{785) 675-6207 T\ Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620)793-350
Invoice To Account No: 3408 Deliver To SERVICE lNVOICE
, ‘ .. - .
T L MOSS, INC T L MOSS. ING — ] Invoice Number: 776385
TIM MOSS 9015'W RD.40 N Invoice Date: 12/5/2023
gssgLstEvNRa :o N SELDEN KS 67757 Location: 8
S 67757 Work Order Number: 128946
payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 11 of 11
: P
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770
9770STS/6063/TB/E/10 Retail
HXE80255 Vane, TAIL 2.00 69.54 69.54 $139.08 N
Labor: $472.50 Parts: $802.11 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,274.61
Finance Information Labor: $6,646.50
Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 419646 Parts: $6,637.88
Tax Exempt No: RECD | MerchantNo: "37000348————- — OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: DAN MOREORBL":_—d_‘TA M_NG_,_WW&(BQ_@“ —“—"‘-——.J_\_‘__ Misc: ($1 ,292.55)
ﬁ;_;::_——-— Bill Code: 784 - PERFORMAX INSPECT|ON - COMBIF|-Sales Tax: $0.00
e Credit Plan: 12041 - DEERE AG NO PAYMENTS/NO™*=__ |Grand Total: $11,991.83
**+ DOCUMENT COPY * * * G % il
J _j INTEREST WAIVER UNTIL iy N

TERMS AND CONDITIONS . , ) :
This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money

security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.
This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the multi-use account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.



Invoree To Acoonmt No

1L MOSS TN

TIM MOSS

AR W RDAO N
SLEDEN KRS 67707

MOA

Bus Phone
Prv Phone

Make/Model
JOHN DEERE 6770

/B130-006 -F-0006804
CORRECTION

Retail

Labor. $140.00

Parts: $0.00

Wi Hoxle
1401 West Hwy 24
Hoxle, KS 67740

(h44) 6nn 446)
(7R%) 675 R0/

eshivey 1oy
1L MO TNE

W1 Bucklin

W11 Ness City
T Pran
N1 Hoxle

(HOO) 134 LLPE!
W1 Greanshurg (#es) 724 EEFL
(000) %72 1451
(H00) 573 5606
(h44) aan AV62 (784
W11 Great Bend (RO0) 817992 (6)0))

(620) 826 327,
(620) 723 333y
(78%) 7982410
(620)67) 5606
6758207
193-3400

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Inveoloa Numhay

R W IR A0 N Invalee | Jitey 6975‘6
AELDEN | (67787 VWARI2022
I acation 8
Wark Ordder Mumhey 16084
Fayment [ype Finance
s hone
v ' hone Hage 1of 1
Merten Hoarial Number Faih flaat No '
216010 THOO 7 705HAO 2 K064 I MG 70
OL&M:  $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total:  $140.00

ALL/9010/120/38 Retalil
CORRECTION
Diagnose issue with not able to adjust sieve ar

recalibrated sieve and chaffer. oponed and closed and d!q_ig_'l,uuow a.code.oralarm,

1d chaffor from cab

- B S .
"*'4_ - et —————— T -
Labor: s%’lnc: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 “Misc$0,00 “-.Sub-Total: $280.00
\_TQ:\ 'A\
~ ™,
-
e / A NN

4 Q Flnnniqkl formation o /‘I J: / Libpr: \\ $420 00
Customer PO No: : g th. Noy' 508733 Parts: $0.00
Tax Exempt No: D p Mer 3 OL&N: $0.00
Advisor: N MORF y/ Misc: $0.00
| A Sales Tax: $0.00
r Z- — Cradit @ Totgl” __ $420.C
[ ***DOCUMENT COPY*** _j re Grarid Totgh” 99201

/f

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ,
This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.8.b. | grant the Issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the multi-use account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. | grant the (ssuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.



RO R (785) 675-8207 bll Hoxle - (844) 688-4362 (785)675-8207 JOHN DEE
/ BTI Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-3500

Invoice To Account No: m3408 Deliver To: SER\"CE |NVO|C

1L MOSS, INC 1 MOSS, INC Invalce Nombar:
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40 N limeles Dstes 6273
9915 W RD 40 N SELDEN KS 67757 Lo 1282

SELDEN KS 67757
3775 Work Order Number: 103
Payment Type: Fina

Bus Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone. Prv Phone: Page: 1

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: 7 » Fﬂ D Fleet No-

JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHAO735954 TLM9770

ALL/9002/SHP/590 Retail
CORRECTION:
Performed John Deere Inspection on combine in shop

Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Ta

37900 PTS DISC ALLOW -1.00 1,167.76 1,167.76  (31,167.76)
ROLLBACKS6 SVC ROLLBACK INSPECTION DISC/H -1.00 910.00 910.00 ($910.00)

Labor: $910.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: ($2,077.76) Sub-Total: ($1,167.76)

e, e T
— —_—
P S ——

- -

9770STS/E949/FHDM/20 Retail— o ~——

S T —

CORRECTION: e Sy, -y

Reconditioned suse drum shaft & bearing - -
Removed mounting hardware and links R

Removed front dust shield g ﬂ 'f 'f o ¥

Loosened and separated gival
Removed front drum 4 L S—— / A \
Replaced bearings and Beafing retainers— - Py Wiy /—' / / z
Replaced shaft as necgssary \ I ¥ ! Fi

Reassembied front drém ' | { / ] J /
Adjusted chain tensi(‘f': J RalBR / / : '

)
J Y |

/I / T—*"‘Jf f" )———! - 4 ist Pri Net Priee ; Ext ::Prico
Part Number [ . Descﬂfgon Tl / : J A uantity f ist Price et Priee "o;g
11M7032 ER PIN . 0.62 e -0.62 > $0.62

3

—_—

3
e

21M7584 SCREW, HEX 1.00 “2;55 = -‘__2,-55’ $2.55

AH219987 “~-a_BEARING WI ) 200~ » 1_ 29.99~ = 129.99 $259.98
=y T e

Labor: $572.00 Parts; $263.15 OL&M:" $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $835.15

9770STS/5102/20 Retail
CORRECTION:

Reconditioned lift cylinder

Put cylinder in vise

Removed end cap from cylinder
Removed ram out of cylinder housing
Installed new seal kit

CONTINUED ON NEXT



1501 VGOl Tivwy £V

B 11 Greensbur

9 (888) 723-3331 (62 '
Hoxie, KS 67740 BTINess City  (800) 572.2251 tng z:; 3331
(844) 688-4362 BTI Pratt (800) 573-5606 (530) 2r 2410
(785) 675-8207 BTl Hoxle 2-5606

(844) 688-4362 (785) 675
-82 J DEERE
BTl Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-3533) o

Invoice To Account No: 3408 Deliver To: S
i B el TL MOSS, INC. Invoice Number: ER\"CE lNVOICE
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40 N o mber: 627352
9915 W RD 40 N SELDEN KS 67757 IR AL, 12/8/2021
SELDEN KS 67757 Location: 6
Work Order Number: 103267
Payment Type: i
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Y 1e Finance
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 2 of 17
Make/Model: Meter: Serlal Number: EqID: Floét N,
JOHN DEERE 9770 1H09770SHA0735954 TLM9770
9770STS/5102/20 Retail
Part Number Description Quantity List Pri N i i
AHC11572 HYDRAULIC 1.00 ﬁ ﬂé:r% Emnd;;:?a foxed mr:
AHC22107 HYDRAULIC 1.00 66.82 66.82 $66.82 N
Labor: $153.40 Parts: $148.02 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $301.42
9770STS/3352/SANA/M0 Retail
CORRECTION: e : R
Removed & Installed all shoe augerrew v style front bearRrgs——————— —_'“'*--x__
Removed right hand whealfsF————"" T N
_oosened nuts to It tension and removed belt i e
Removed nut, ve and woodruff key “‘"-\\ M
oosened set screw and remo 7 ' N e
Removed nuts and outsi gette and bearing 1—7F g ‘\
epeated for left side /¢ ,;:;? 2 Cf \
e /“‘__ ?

nstalled new bearing a p‘ét together ire

/ J A ‘
me= /] D, /. it ey s
34H333 / / / ?] __/ 148 592 |
AH146786 AUGER L J‘;w;‘“ﬂ //@292_54
AH146787 AUGER 2.00 145740 14827 $291.42
AH163056 - BEARING HO | -’_'*:’_:4595»—"‘" 44.95 $179.80
AH214862 BALL ' 00 18.68 18.68 $74.72
H103264 PRESSED FL 14.00 232 2.32 $32.48
H137215 GEAR 4.00 29.55 29.55 $118.20
HDW Bulk Hardware 7.00 0.72 0.72 $5.04
JD8554 ECCENTRIC 4.00 6.76 6.76 $27.04

CONTINIIED ON NEYT DAS



= e (785) 675-8407 BT Great Ben@ 755 =

r ice Number:
P 408 Deliver To Invoice

pavorce TC “‘\\\\\fa W No __‘ 0SS, INC Invoice Date:
f T L MOSS, INC a015 W RD 40N Location
1 gats WRD 40N SELDE Work Order Num

| SELDEN KS 67757 Payment Type
5 Bus Phone Page:
’; Bus Phone By ph(\nn

ot e B 1D:

[P Pron e £q 1D

Make Model ——————— 1H09770SHA0735954 TLMQ770 H
[ JOMN DEERE 8770

aT70STS/3352/SANA/10 Retail 5 00 2 04

MTORA8 PIN, LYNCH
: isc: $0.00 §
Labor. $917.80 Parts: $1,040.44 OL&M: $0.00 Wac: 3

QT70STS/3259/SAM10 Retail
CORRECTION
REMOVED & INSTALLED SHOE AUGER DRIVE SHAFT
Removec nght hand wheel(s) [— P
Loosenec nuts to relieve belt tension and-aernmd'belt
Removec nut and sheave and.key™ .=

Loosened set screw anadmeved Tocklng collar
Remowved nuts gadﬁu'tsnde flangette and bearing
Repeated for left side

Remowvec speed sensor /
Moved inside flangette awdiy @ind bearing ﬁ -
Loosened clamp. slide away,and removeﬁ@ Y,

Loosened set screw on genfer collar and fémoved ~_»
g

Removed shaft out ngh‘ sifle of machlne
/{ £
Part Number ; Description

14M7296
| 4 FLANGE NUT __~
19M7804 £ SeREW
26M4226 SHAFT KEY
Alt1204s1 - BALL BEAR| P
AH129452 MW N = e “
E10018 S —— .00 13.26
PRESSED FL. i 140
H141123 PUSH NUT 3-00 .
- 1.
H145112 CLAMP 61
H171186 SHAFT 4.00 11.88
H211 1.00
HDW285 BEVEL GEAR P2
4
Bulk Hardware 09 38.40
~CE854 8.00 0.72

ECCENTRIC



1301 westl nwy <% e

Hoxie, KS 67‘7’2’0 g?‘ Greensburg (888) 723-3331 (620) 723-3331

(844) 688-4362 B P Clty  (800)572-2251 (785) 798-2410
Tl Pratt (800) 573-5606 (620) 672-5606

(785) 675-8207 BTl Hoxle (844) 6
88-4362 (785) 675-
BTl Great Bend (800) 817-9921 (620) 793-32?)3) JoHm

Invoice To Account No: 3408 Deliver To:
TLMOSS, INC TR SERVICE INV
TIM MOSS 9915 W RD 40 N s N DiaFe
9915 W RD 40N p Y invoice Date:
O EN RS 67757 SELDEN KS 67757 Locatio:'_
Work Order Number:
. Payment T .
Bus Phone-. Bus Phone: yment Type:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page:
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Flest No.
JOHN DEERE 9770 1HOO770SHA0735954  TLMOT770
9770STS/3259/SA/10 Retail
JD8665 BALL BEARI 3.00 13.15 13.15 $39
M48583 SHAFT KEY 4.00 8.91 8.91 $35
M84309 NUT 11.00 1.48 1.46 $1€
Labor: $689.00 Parts: $690.51 oL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,:
9770STS/4164/UCC/10 Retail
REMOVED & INSTALLED UPPERC R CHAIN DRIVE SPROCKET e S
Removed necessa < fis in order to remove feeder house from machine e ‘"““ﬂ...\
——~ .,
Separated chain, removed ﬁli?fc—:ﬁch and removed wearpja ’e_sf / e ™
Loosened sprockets ang 1 oved shaft from maching A, ; f %
Installed new sprocketg a hardware ,____ / ; :
Reinstalled shaft and jeagsembled fe@use | / }
Reinstalled on machjhe /'
;o _
e T P l{ ) ' List Price Net Pace
Part Number : p—— 36.57 36.57
JD10020 BEARING AS 100 . F.f}ﬁ,/
1.00 8.2% :
JD9373 BEARING-BA g o
, 446~ 418
H156580 “——SCREWSET. - " 1079 10.79
H229470 SHAFT 109.78 109.78
HXE 123463 CHAIN SPRO
Sub-Total:

Labor: $1,224.60 Parts: $486.47

977OSTSIG404ICVI10 Retail
CORRECTION:



v

(W) 134 ARIY (BBt 34y,
MIBuckIn ) 779 3331 (626) 773 434

| Hoxle | Greansburd 121251 (/W5) 798 1414
:‘:61 West Hwy 24 :Irl ~,¢N ity : :g :/' 5606 (H20) t,/f (YIS
] Hoxle, KS 67740 H1I Pratt (hA4) 00 AV6D (/W) 615 MI07  Jepy
, Z (844) 6884307 BITHoxE o) 8179921 (670) 193 3500
L:— (785) 675 8207 BT Great Ben

SERVICE IN

ar
Dinsliver 10 Irrveriem Hurmb

,,1\.“‘"", Tor Aceommt Noo 3408 T MOBE. INC 1£1 /27 9 { jsrten
11 MOSS. IN( a01n W 1D A0 1 | 1y sabion
;Lr:scl AC;‘R‘E\ - SEIDEN KA 67767 Hewy Ot Hrnber
SELDEN KS 67767 Payrnet /1o
| Bua Phone Faacjes
Rus Phone
v Phone b leset Vi)
Pr Phone "’”‘
S o Meator Searial Murmbor
fake Mod y
Make - "'j"""“ S 1“”!’//()’,' l/\(j/ ;’IO" M9/ /0
JOMN DEERE 8770 o -
N S - —
9770STS/6404/CV'10  Retail
Remowec & Installed conveyor chain
Remowvec feeder house dnve chain
Loosened feeder house conveyor chain
Rolled feeder house connect links to the front so they are facing you
Removed from chain
Hooked new chain to old chain with old connect links and pulled into feeder house
Instaliec new connect links onto new chain
Set convevor chain to specs
Remstaliec feeder house drive chain
vt Quaarcon B T Swentity  List Price Mot Price  Extanded Pric.
AH220 CHAIN ' : 3.00 ”“‘“44.13 11.13 $33.%¢
_ B i i N W
AXE2430 /_-;’.'-—--’ROLLER CHA T‘oo-«._j_\ss 99 1882 99 $1.688 o
s
Labor: $397.80 /-Eﬂm_ﬂ.uz.u\\ OLfM;_ﬂum . Sub-Total_$2.120

p— - \

/ 4 » ) I ~ .
9770STS/3351/RHFA/1g/ gega.l - N\ \
CORRECTION ,, \\ \
REMO VED & INSTA RIGHT HW ACCEL RAT ARING !

Loosened feed a or drive belt and removed fromf pulle
. f 4
Removed pulley l -~ "/
gemoved bearing locking collar - /—/
emoved bearing with flange from shaft o= i
gemoved bearmg from flang » _.‘_'_...-—'-r-". e
€assembled in reyerse order = T ‘ I —— ._-f- = " e
e A
Part Number .
AXE60587 Pesciiption
BALL BEAR| Quantity List Price Net Price
1202 Pentrant K9 63.39 $63.39
1.0
0 12.86 12.88 $12.86

Parts: $76,25

o .
L&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: SMBE

97708TSI3351ILH
F,
CORRECTION: A/10. Retai



Bus Phone:

Prv Phone: Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:
Make/Model: one:
M ) - —
JOHN DEERE 9770 eter: Serial Number

1 H0977OSH;

—

9770STS/3351/LHFA/10 Retail
REMOVED & INSTALLED LEFT HAND FEED ACCELERATOR BEARING

Removed bearing locking collar
Removed bearing with flange from shaft
Removed bearing from flange
Reassembled in reverse order

Part Number Description
AXE60582 BALL BEARI

Labor: $143.00 Parts: $63.39———  OL&M: $0.00

s

i ~.‘Q~"":._.

9nosrsnsstha||

CORRECTION:

REMOVED & INSTALLED GS_?T:{ATED WEAR STRIPS™ !

. r !
|owered feeder house alfthg way down g_r_\_q Q\ut engine —-»—-—'1
Removed both feeder top doors - ""“‘"" / /,
Unbolted wear strips, rpm ved and insjalle ! /
(Torqued bolts 70 Nmyor 2 Ib ft) 2 / if
Put together in reve {

pPart Number j -
H165407

Labor: $535.60

—

9770STS/ 5902/20 Retail
CORRECTION:



onmier ‘Tt 4

— 1H09770SHA0735954 TLMI77(

Part Number

i

e
AH2010 B i T
. B —TRALRERRT— T St
201589 o BALL BEAR| e
TY25744 —GREASE 10 |

gl - V10 r—
Labor: $305.50 / ! i\\"; =]

! Parts: FZ210 b oL oy
Fi j Ko st jn ‘___§l._M: $000 isg: $0.00
¥ K, & ——7 ¢ ¢
f{ .J —_ " T : ! _,"’ ;‘}
9770STS/3351/DBH ¢ g‘/etan £ & i i
CORRECTION: 3 e - / f / ' ¥
Removed & Install diécharqe beater bearing ! 3" ) ,} "
Right side: | (I e ! T———— f —— ?
Removed sensor and mag '
Loosened and removed locking collar
Blocked up beater
Removed nut from flanges moved bearing I
Installed in reverse order %m - e "-“‘_ﬂ__,__. -
Left side: — —_—
Removed shield and loosened and removed belt
Removed pulley and hub
Blocked up beater
Loosened and removed locking callar _
Removed nuts from flange and removed bearing
Part Number Description Quantity

TY24753 EMERY CLOT 1.00




| — i ’ ' e
AT s
9770878/3351/08/10 Ratail -
AH135296 BALL B8 pg3
Labor: $612 130 Parts: 86756  pw .
8

8770S7S/6203/S1/10 Retail
CORRECTION

REMOVED & INSTALLED SIEVE ACTUATO8

Ratsec chopper and lowered bottom plate S

Unplugged hamess (L side) remaoved r/ﬂm%rf o
Remaved retaining boits and MW T

Removed cover from of sieve

Unhooked ha d removed nut from adjustmernt arm
Unbolted and removed actuator

Installed and put together in regerse order T '__/
Checked adjustment in cab \\ r-J

Recalibrated if needed

Part Number
AH223322

Labor: $642.

9770STS/4318/E/10 Retail
CORRECTION

moved & Installed steennM

Removed cotter keys and nut from tie rod endatspndies-ad
Unscrewed from both ends of steenng cylinder

Put together in reverse order

% COTTER PIN
AH155001 BALL JOINT
TIE ROD AS

AH231494




9770STS/4318/E/10 Retail
H161582 TURBE 1.0

Labor: $382.20 Parts: $825.44 OL&M: $0.00 Mi:

9770STS/6935/10 Retail

CORRECTION

Removed & Installed chopper

Raised chopper and removed drive belt shielding

Removed drive belt from chopper J——— , .

L owered chopper fully —
Supported chopper with propechW- S ———
Removed all chopper_ ga&tqﬁhmg Hardware and actuator attaching hardware

Removed choppsr™
Reinstalled in reverse order and tested

~ \'“') =

Part Number Description
H215050 / ,3' SHEET/ D ! _T.%
;| _,/:-——— J ) aundi

: .60 f : ‘j 2 L !
Labor: $535.6 r; / Panﬁ2 2 o;,aL $0.00 i/ /
" // /f / !/ i
/ f

97705TSI4059/LRCI16—Retmr —as — ;
CORRECTION: = - T— —

Removed & Installed Lower Chopper Housing

Raised chopper to windrow.position
Removed stationary knife bank I
Removed front tail board pivot bolts to removmmmgcamag&mmwﬂ

Removed remaining lower housing hardware and knife bank linkage

Removed lower housing
Installed new lower housing and hardware, knife bank linkage and knife bank, tail boar

Lowered chopper into operating position
Ran and checked operation



B SRAFRT WIAP WP AT WY
V8N, 7090 .00
OL&M: $0.00

< A T
SRS ——

R e .

Q770STS/MIST/FED/10  Retall
CORRECTION:
Removed & Installed feed | Ty _ - B
$ vad acceleratordiive balt...
Released tensi e " ke P
tension on accelardior belt; Jackshaft belt and shoe supply auger hf;lT

Removed all beltg feefr jackshaft
Installed new atCelerator belt

Reset tension on jackshaft, ac
Test ran e ‘ 9"3—7[

Part Number f f —
H173900 !.f / PIVOT - 7/
HXE95511 £ v-BELT. BE / /

‘f’ ’I
Miscellaneous /,________..._nng:mngn ’ df /
37501 R EREIGHF— Vi 7
Labor: $153.40 Parts: $159.43 OLS&M: $0.00

9770STS/1357/FCS/10 Retall
CORRECTION:

Removed & Installed fr
oosened spring assembly from idler to loosen belt '
old shield and support onto sl

Removed four upper bolts and two lower bolts that h

Removed belt from pulleys
Installed in reverse order

ont counter shaft belt

Part Number



————

M \kﬂ &nx\dl‘l /
[ IOHN m [ R! 0770 //’//

977OSTS/1357/FCS/10 Retail »
AH150678 BELT SET
te: 4 OL&M: $

Pa;'tq $1 25.37

“Labor: $230.10

a770STS/4159/CGD/10 Retail

CORRECTION
Removed & Installed clean grain drive idler (each)

| cosened belt
Replaced idler e
Adjusted belt to gauge - It

PartNumber .o~~~ Description

AH220915 == PULLEY

Labor: $45.50 r’ Parts: $624.81 {\ ,o;al

f f hced / .
9770$TSI1357IRSI10 ,"R ail ,
CORRECTION: ér
REMOVED AND IN i’p)iLED ROTA SCREEN BEL [
¥ J

Loosened tensiongf fort;etrassembry——"" f S

Removed belt
Reinstalled and retightened tensioner

Part Number DescCRpUQR—.. -
AZ10044 SPANNRING
H221273 V-BELT

Parts: $53.52 OL&

Labor: $92.30 :

9770STS/3351/RSJ/10 Retail
CORRECTION:



- TNNDer

9770STS/3351/RSJ/10 Retail w

REMOVED & INS

T

; ALLED ROTARY SCREEN JACKSHAFT B
EARING

Removed jacksh '

| aft drive bel

Semoved Jackshaft assembl;

| emoved sheaves and bearings
nstalled new bearings and reassembled

Part N

AaH‘| :(l)n:ge; Description
CENTER SHE

H213353 V-BELT

i ———
——

JD39102 //ﬁABtA'GE'ﬁ”‘“M
Labor: $299.66°  Parts: $100.85 OLEM: $0.00

—; -
9770STS/1357/ALT/10 Retgl . 7
CORRECTION: ya o

Removed & Installed al itor belt -

Opened access door tg el ine —
Relieved belt tension Ang removed ol@:J

Installed new belt a sft tensioner |
. ;! /
Part Number S i L - -
HXE 32806 V-BELT
Labor: $100.10 . Parts: $58.37 OL&M: $0.00
ﬁ% ————
e R e ——————E— I— »

9770STS/1351 /JRAD/10 Retail

CORRECTION:
D RADIATOR PROPELLER

REMOVED & INSTALLE
quired

;Qemoved and replaced radiator propeller including bearing as re

Tested for proper operation

Description
Part Number



MakeModel
E 9770 -

Bus f\hoﬂe | = Me[e"
p,l\l/ Phﬂnf“v‘ ’“

{\.;{HN DEER

, Retail
97705T§;11151-RA0”0 RAL I BEARI ///
1N 294Q¢
D20 o . $0.00
parts: 515-61/02‘_“1/

Labor: $5070 T .

a770S7S/1056/10 Retail

CORRECTION »
REMOVED & INSTALLED TURBO ACTUA TOR

Tumed key to off position and disconnected battery power—.
Gained access to engine compartment turbe-area -

Removed electrical connection-te-actuatar——=""
Drained engine coolanttg¥emové coolant lines to actuator

Removed actuateeffiounting hardware per TM

Reinstalled in reverse order
Calibrated and tested for propgr operation . /
N7

/ ﬂ ! Descripti =3 fo
;’ escripti P . / ——-—'-—-;?
\\ } f

Part Number J
RE535990 f f,f LINKAGE
L) » i d
Labor: $458.99f / Partk. $387.23 ) aLa:  $0.00 z
P .
.7 _“:,a*‘f i‘ j | /
9770STS/3105/ etait N / o
CORRECTION:
Reconditioned rotor gear case
Drained gear case oil and rgmoved drain hose
Removed dipstick e\'?wa,:
%(vﬂ . T

Removed plug, spring and pin from cover
Removed cap screws from gear case

Removed cover
Cleaned cover and housing mating surfaces and applied PM37521 RTV Seala

Installed cover and tightened cap screws to specification

Installed pin, spring and plug
lqstalled oil drain hose
Filled gear case to mark on dipstick with gear lube

Part Number
Description
AN102562 LUBRICANT




9770STS/3105/R/20 Retail

JD

7759 LUBRICATIO

JD7798 LUBRICATIO 100
TY25744 GREASE "o

1.00

Labor: $765.70 Parts: $41.47 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0

9770STS/4059/LA/10 Retail

CORRECTION: o -

LLED LOADING
s

REMOVED & INSTA
Removed tube e
Removed auger~"
Removed bearing
Removed bracket _
d Jatches to n ' _ z',
S ¥

Switched bearing holder gw_spout
ith new beafing. S .

Reinstalled tube and au

Test ran .
&y ﬁ’ j
part Number . » / /‘ ;Jl‘ ?Mﬂ
14M7291 / , F /1 / / o
AH217983 [T —OADHNG = ee f |
AH230013 AUGER = st
H136186 DRIVER 100 _
—REARING e I f:;g_v;/
9 Misc: $0.

JD10384
Parts: $1,586.92

Labor: $230.10

977OSTSI7203IHUA/10 Retail

CORRECTION:



TR TIVIRL/ V L

Unbaolted and removed boot

Unbolted and removed hinge and door
Installed in reverse order

Part Number Description

11M7012 COTTER PIN

24M7106 WASHER -~~~ —
AH214614 = TISOtATOR —
AH221739_-=""  BRACKET

AXE71684 BeeR

SIS IALLED RORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER GRAIN SAVER DOOR

H217334 /'_7’ TORSION.SP \) '_7'(
/ ‘

H229359 [/ P Fadred _ "'/L_;—j

Labor: $153.40 / ‘ J Pang 3280 )

77 u{‘“ Retail T g
9770STS/7286/H B i

CORRECTION:
REMOVED & INSTALLED HORIZONTAL UNLOADING AUGER BOOT

Removed all bolts holding M’
Removed boot B

Installed in reverse order e —
Part Number Description
AXET71684 DOOR
H165407 PLATE
H207377 BOOT
H208234 SHEET MAST
H211791 STRIP



T sy

HOW
Bufk Hardware

Labor: $153.40 Parts: $354 34 OLLM: 3050
’ Misc: $0.96

9770STS/1409/E/10 Retail
CORRECTION:
Removed & Installed lift light bulb (each)

Part Number ==
AD2062R ‘ ———— -
— T a1IP ASSY e
REVOLVING o :

AZ101891

- .)L 1*":1:»

, FRFLTER
W FiLTER ELE 1.00 140.4
pH2 12795 FUTER ELE 100 437
pH22Z225 AR FULTER 1.00 21.3
220870 FILTER ELE 1.00 88.68
RE509672 FRTERELE



